3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN TERT)
ol REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE AR AR — R
NUMBER F ECR-18-018054 1NOv2018 | TB | CT
F ECR-18-020114 28DEC2018 |MEH | GB
2150294-1 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL o | ECR-20-016528 Tovovzoz0 118 | Re
2150294-7? G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150294-1 G TOOLING KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150294-7 G TO0LTING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150294-7 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
- (N 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 286
APPLICATOR DATA - | -] - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
CRIMP S17F TYPE - [ 2119082-6 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT y
WTRE T2 78 mo L 770 - - (N 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
INSUL [ 4.57 mm [.180] F 3\ - | | W W 1 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- - 2119580- 1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
APPLAégSEEgEEIONS M - - - 2844940-3 ATR FEED MODULE 238
- (N 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 (.
- (N 8-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
- (N 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - RéFRéFRéFRéF W99904W96780022 Séjﬁigwﬁgﬁgg?w lgj
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE, SHUR PLUG, 156 DIA A ] 1 1 ] ST19955 7 ASSY LUBRICATOR. END FEED Y
148- 163 IN [3.75-4.13 mm] 130-0175 IN [3.30-4.45 mm] _ 1 [ [ 1 1803203~ BLOCK, FRONT DEPRESSOR 77
TERMINAL 14-2042 - - -] 2119791 -5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
APPUCA“ON 7 7 7 R 1803607-4 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE .
DPLLIEILATION -2 021272 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
TERMINALS APPLIEDA - 1 1 1 W 2119943-1 WASHER, SPACER 69
- [ 2119740~ TAG, IDENTIFICATION 61
TETERI [ TETERAL [ TETEOAL | TE TEm {2 22| 2ibot-T [SCRAV. DRIVE, R, Roms 7+ 188 |66
EENEE EINEE SIS - (N 1901681-5 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
- ] 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- (N 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- - - 2063961-9 FEED FINGER 58
S A A S I R 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
-2 021272 1-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 56
WIRE LEJ CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - % N I 5018030 -1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - / N B 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
14 AWG [ 78+/-0.05 [.070+/-.002] 4.7 - 1 1 1 1 [-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
16 AWG 1.554/-0.05 [.061+/-.002] 6.5 - ] - 1 - 2063961-9 FEED FINGER 5
18 AWG [ 42+/-0.05 [.056+/-.002) 7.5 3N 7| ] 1 1 1 1-1976055-7 STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
L!,!l sWARNING - 1 L I 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE I N R T =
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE N I N R 51196555 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY. £F 16
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10 - 18035171 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR -] 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
ZLFEHRTOSWHJW INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - § § § § £é§£i§ gﬁmzmxyéngM SR
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. : , RoHS, M4 X 20 3|
Zﬁ: -2 021272 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 247, - 1 1 1 1 240639-] STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50. TS T 5 57680835 |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoMS. WZ X 30 57
zﬁ\xgg;ﬁ?kggégkWA§E£E§fP§§E§EJJIgﬁEWﬁicgggYSEggjﬁgTwsﬁg mrgNBgHE - (N 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
: - 2020272 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. — T TTEEITE o 55
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - 202127 1901259-7 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 13
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ~ 4141414 172079383 SUR, BHSC, RofS (M6 X T2) |/
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -] 1 1 1 5-240641-2 SPACER [ 6
Zﬁl COE OrT O el ATIoN BaRREl - (N 1752360-1 SPACER, HOLD - DOWN [ 3
| N P 240644-1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR [
- - - -] - - - 10
N - | ] (N 690482 -4 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T2 2] 1803060-2 ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
NI (N 1-2217206-0 | BLADE, SLUG ]
-] (N 3-240641-7 SPACER 5
- (N 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 2] 4-1633962-1 CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- (N 455888 - | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
JIN T 2121 |1 6-1633860-7 | CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-72-T71[-2(-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION S
00T 2072 — o
CHEE ;l?ﬁj 100CT2012 % TE Harrisburg, PAy17wo5—3608
D IMENSTONS OTHERII SE SpEC D APVD 100CT2012 [NAME
ATLANTIC VERSION T ocgan End Feeo
Celc L Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @}E:}%g - NI I _
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T e e A 1] 00770 [C=2150294 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e G

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

| FEED TYPE
| MECHANTCAL

o
REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

FEED SPRING
SEITTING POSTTITON

)

(iwe

@0

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

SHOULD BE CONTACTED ! AH}EN DW},’;. STAKEM WOOCTZOWZ (G TE COHHGCMVH)/
DIMENSIONS: |  TOLERANCES UNLESS CHGK- BATLEY e B
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  [APVD 100CT2012 [name
m [ LLBIN Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE A T L A N T I C v E R S I ON o R a[PRONICT SPEC Apolicator
MECHANICAL@ ShOWﬁ o N ShGGJfS W O{ Ar & 2 O{ Ar @E gﬁfg i: APPLICATION SPEC B
o (Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) oty e : I
POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED MATERIAL — [FINISH ] WEIGHT _ A‘ 00779 @:2150294
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>"F pop D OFA REVG

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 DIST REV‘S‘ONS
© “ PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR bb [y e o o
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150294-1 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2150294-7 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150294-7 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA ] 1 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 286
1] 21190826 CAM. SNALIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
iffgg) T ESIEEWWOJ T;PE 1] 2079764- 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING. CREST-TO-CREST 243
INSUL 4.57 22 [>180} F 3 1 1 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
' ‘ - 2119580 | MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
APPU%Q%@%%”“ 0 - 2844940-3 | AIR FEED MODULE 238
4| 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
1] 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
1] 8-22280-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
1] 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION 1 1 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE, SHUR PLUG. .156 DIA % RE ;ff;;f}é EEEETEZM M;\?QEEED lgg
=lla : : ,
WIRE STRIP LENGTH S INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ] ] 51680838 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. W4 X 16 44
148163 IN [3.75-4.13 mm] 130-.175 IN [3.30-4.45 mm] T SIETIEE "EED CAM. POST FEED W
TN e eute HE 21196556 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 147
SPECTFICATION 1] 1803518~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
5 (. 2119955-7 ASSY LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
TERMINALS APPLIED /&\ 1] 4558885 SPACER, CRIMPER 82
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL [ 18032031 BLOCK, FRONT DEPRESSOR [
Ve o144 408731 1] 18036074 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
2|2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
1] 2119943~ | WASHER, SPACER 659
1] 2119740- 1 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
2|2 2168078- | SCREW. DRIVE. RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT I 1901681-5 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL ©0
SI/E . D mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
16 AWG [ .55+/-0.05 [.061+/-.002] 6.5 4 1 4 2168400-4 SHCS  LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 59
18 AWG 1 424/-0 05 [ 056+/- 002] 75 2|2 [-2168083-0 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 56
2|2 5018030 | NUT, HEX. REG, RoHS, M3 54
2|2 9869658 NUT, LOCK, HEX.  TORQUE (M4) 53
1] 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX REG. RoHS, M3.5 52
*WARNT NG 1| - 2063961 -9 FEED FINGER 51
1-1976055-7 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN
an ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE 3 } ; SR S L jg
L] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE T 1196571 “TED CAM. PRE FEFD " 13
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO 1 1803602- | SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 25) A
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR S T8 |  1-18026-2 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
ZLRUH%WSMWUH)wsmmeNS%H’chmmum LUBRICATION AND PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. ¢ | ¢ SLEUEER SR, SHT HD CAP, RoHy, M4 k c0 3
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ) ’ ’ 21638083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
zfx 1] 240639-1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, - -
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50. 2|2 1-2168083-> | 5CR, SKT HD CAP, Rofs, M4 A 30 29
1] 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
Lﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE 2|2 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE T 18032971 RAC >0
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD.
2|2 1901259-7 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
Lﬁ: TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. T 5040641 -2 SPACER 6
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER [ 17523601 SPACER, HOLD - DOWN I3
DOCUMENT, 1071-35000. | 1] 2406441 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 11
— - f f 10
zf: GUIDE OFF OF INSULATION BARREL. w N STVITIY T o 5
| 1] 1803060-2 ANVIL COMBINATION, END FEED 8
| (. 1-2217206-0 | BLADE, SLUG 7
1] 3-240641-7 SPACER 5
1] 23801 1-2 BLOCK. CRIMPER SPACER 4
Lfg 1] 4-1633962-1 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
1] 455888 - | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
1fg 1] 6-1633860-7 | CRIMPER, WIRE W
-77-22-21]  PART NO DESCRIPTION L
TS U8 NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN, 2ATION" | DWN 100CT201°2 [ ‘
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. K STAKEM : TE COHHGCJHVW)/
CHK 100CT2012 —>o TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G BAH‘EY
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 100CT2012 | naME
PACTFIC VERSION .
e o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q= = :
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 72 of 4) AGLES . .
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150294 B

SCALE SHEET OF REV

Customer Accessible Production Drawing 1 3 4 G
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSIO

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

N




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

| W “FED TYPE

34.8120. 05 m
| MECHANTCAL

- }
[

|
11r\:f
N
‘i’REF

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

e
4\
b/

©)
N

reeD SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

R

g‘ -

e

—)
Yo

ST
TR

©,

DETATL A

)

(0

)

@0

CAM POSTTTONS

iijij\jTROKE

100CT2012

WEER! VZATION Dwg_ STAKEM (:TE TE Connectivity
H 100CT2012 > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
E

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONIC
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZA
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
CHK
DIMENSIONS: |  TOLERANCES UNLESS G. DAILEY
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: 100CT2012 | NAM
4 mm

:z;giﬂy Ocean End Feed
0N b D Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & of 4 {i%{:::}OEg s Applicator
MECHANTICAL MECHANICAL ‘ \ 2pc 1 : )
50T FEED SEE EEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefs | of 4 & 2 of 4) e 7 _
‘‘‘‘‘‘ , e A 100779 [C=2150294
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |°*F pop 4 OFA REVG

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



